
In-Person Courses - November 2023
Title Date Laws Aerial Other Total 

Hours
City State Zip Code Sponsoring Organization(s) Contact 

Number
Open to the 

Public
Fee

WCRA Fall 2023 Day 1 11/1/2023 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a CA n/a BASF 562-249-4682 No Yes

BASF Fall Technical Review 11/1/2023 0.50 0.00 1.50 2.00 Bakersfield CA 93308 BASF 559-676-9081 No No

Pesticide Haz Com 11/1/2023 5.50 0.00 0.00 5.50 Petaluma CA 94954 California Safety Training Corporation 661-377-8300 No No

IPM-2 11/1/2023 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 North Fork CA 93643 Target Specialty Products 562-802-2238 No No

Habitat, Natural Enemies/Pest Control and 
Healthy Soils to Optimize Production

11/1/2023 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 Soledad CA 93960 Wild Farm Alliance 760-258-5499 No Yes

2023 NorCal Turfgrass Forum - Day 1 11/1/2023 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 Napa CA 94558 Simplot T&H 831-915-4524 Yes Yes

Caltrans Pesticide Safety Training 11/1/2023 4.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 Santa Maria CA n/a California Department of Transportation 
(Caltrans)

805-549-3836 No No

UCSD Staff Pesticide Safety Training #3 11/1/2023 4.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 La Jolla CA 92093 University of California, San Diego 858-500-9758 No No

Worker Safety-3 11/1/2023 3.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 North Fork CA 93643 Target Specialty Products 562-802-2238 No No

Pesticide Safety and Pest Management 
Seminar

11/1/2023 4.50 0.00 3.50 8.00 Kingsburg CA 93631 Safe Food Alliance 9162067445 Yes Yes

The Role of Pheromones & Kairomones in 
Integrated Pest Management in California 
Orchards

11/1/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Buttonwillow CA 93206 Trece, Inc. 916-785-3061 Yes No

CAPCA Fresno - Madera Chapter Continuing 
Education Hour Day

11/1/2023 2.00 0.00 3.50 5.50 Fresno CA 93722 CAPCA Fresno - Madera Chapter 559-341-9350 No Yes

Miller Chemical Field Day 11/1/2023 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 Tulare CA 93274 Miller Chemical & Fertilizer, LLC 209-968-6384 No No

15th Annual Production Meeting 11/1/2023 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 Durham CA 95938 North Valley Ag Services 530-624-6543 No No

MCFB CE for Pest Management Series 11/2/2023 2.00 0.00 2.00 4.00 Merced CA 95341 Merced County Farm Bureau 209-723-3001 Yes Yes

CAPCA DVC Nov CE Meeting 11/2/2023 0.50 0.00 3.50 4.00 Imperial CA 92251 Desert Valley CAPCA 928-446-5705 Yes Yes

Alameda County 2023 Private Applicator CE 
Workshop-General Knowledge Requirements

11/2/2023 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 Livermore CA 94548 Alameda County Department of Agriculture 510-670-6687 No No
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Caltrans Pesticide Safety Training 11/2/2023 4.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 Santa Barbara CA 93105 California Department of Transportation 
(Caltrans)

805-549-3836 No No

GAR Bennett's 2023 Fall CE Class-Kerman 11/2/2023 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 Kerman CA 93630 GAR Bennett LLC 559-638-6311 Yes No

San Diego Farm & Nursery Expo Seminar 
Series

11/2/2023 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 Escondido CA 92025 San Diego County Farm Bureau 760-745-3023 Yes No

2023 NorCal Turfgrass Forum - Day 2 11/2/2023 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 Napa CA 94558 Simplot T&H 831-915-4524 No Yes

Alameda County 2023 Private Applicator CE 
Workshop-Burrowing Vertebrate Requirements

11/2/2023 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 Livermore CA 94550 Alameda County Department of Agriculture 510-670-6687 No No

Metam Sodium 11/2/2023 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 Bakersfield CA 93307 California Safety Training Corporation 661-377-8300 Yes No

Corteva Fall Update Meeting 11/2/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Bakersfield CA na Corteva Agriscience 2092943384 No No

Pesticide Haz Com 11/2/2023 5.50 0.00 0.00 5.50 Bakersfield CA 93307 California Safety Training Corporation 661-377-8300 No No

Tulare County Agricultural Commissioner's Fall 
CE Meeting

11/2/2023 2.00 0.00 0.50 2.50 Exeter CA 93221 Tulare County Agricultural Commissioner's 
Office

559-804-6088 Yes No

Valent BioSciences IPM Course 11/2/2023 1.00 0.00 3.50 4.50 San Luis Obispo CA 93405 Valent BioSciences 805-674-3324 Yes No

Table Grape Pest and Disease Management 
Practices Workshop to Reduce Pre and 
Postharvest Decay

11/2/2023 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 Parlier CA 93648 California Table Grape Commission 5594478350 Yes No

Pesticide Haz Com 11/2/2023 5.50 0.00 0.00 5.50 Ducor CA 93218 California Safety Training Corporation 661-377-8300 No No

WCRA Fall 2023 Day 2 11/2/2023 1.25 0.00 6.25 7.50 n/a CA n/a BASF 562-249-4682 No Yes

WCRA Fall 2023 Day 3 11/3/2023 0.00 0.00 4.25 4.25 n/a CA n/a BASF 562-249-4682 No Yes

PCA Breakfast Meeting 11/3/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Healdsburg CA 95448 Sonoma County Department of Agriculture 707-565-2371 No No

Independent PCA Breakfast Meeting - 
November

11/3/2023 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 Modesto CA 95356 Precissi Ag Services 209-670-9072 No Yes

Tree Nut CE Meeting 11/3/2023 0.50 0.00 2.00 2.50 Bakersfield CA 93308 Wonderful Laboratories 661-203-9855 No No

Fall Label Update 11/6/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Chico CA 95973 Corteva Agriscience 7073550602 No No
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Pesticide Safety 4 11/6/2023 4.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 Clements CA 95227 Wilbur-Ellis Co. 925-286-3855 No No

PNWAAA Recertification Convention 11/6/2023 1.50 4.50 0.00 6.00 Coeur d'Alene ID 83814 Pacific Northwest Aerial Applicators 509-989-9098 Yes Yes

Association of Applied Ecologists (AAIE) 2023 
Conference

11/6/2023 0.50 0.00 4.50 5.00 Visalia CA 93291 AAIE 559-799-6906 No Yes

Gowan Label Update 11/6/2023 0.50 0.00 0.50 1.00 Wasco CA 93280 Gowan USA 559-930-8523 No No

Association of Applied Ecologists (AAIE) 2023 
Conference

11/7/2023 0.50 0.00 7.50 8.00 Visalia CA 93291 AAIE 559-799-6906 No Yes

CD11 Lodi IPM Network Breakfast Meeting 11/7/2023 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 Lodi CA 95240 Lodi Winegrape Commission 209-367-4727 Yes No

Merced CAC 11/7/2023 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 Merced CA 95340 Merced County Ag Commissioner 209-385-7431 Yes No

PNWAAA Recertification Convention 11/7/2023 2.00 3.00 0.00 5.00 Coeur d'Alene ID 83814 Pacific Northwest Aerial Applicators 509-989-9098 Yes Yes

Corteva Fall Update Meeting 11/7/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Shafter CA 93263 Corteva Agriscience 2092943384 No No

Organic Agriculture Workshop 11/7/2023 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 Yuba City CA 95991 University of California Agriculture and 
Natural R

831-247-3804 Yes No

Rootstock 11/7/2023 1.00 0.00 2.00 3.00 Napa CA 94558 Napa Valley Grapegrowers 7079141589 No Yes

Pesticide Safety Training 11/7/2023 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 Durham CA 95938 MVP Safety Professionals 530-848-0998 Yes Yes

Tree & Vine Expo 11/7/2023 1.00 0.00 4.00 5.00 Turlock CA 95380 Malcolm Media Ag Publishing 559-298-6020 Yes No

East Siskiyou County Dept of Agriculture 
Pesticide Use Monthly Update

11/7/2023 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 Merrill OR 97633 Siskiyou County Dept of Agriculture 530-667-5310 Yes No

2023 PDEP Statewide Pesticide Safety 
Training

11/7/2023 3.00 0.00 0.50 3.50 Sacramento CA 95832 California Department of Food and 
Agriculture

916-661-8796 No Yes

PCOC Shasta District Training Day 2023 11/8/2023 0.50 0.00 3.50 4.00 Redding CA 96001 Shasta County Department of Agriculture 530-224-4949 Yes Yes

Tulare County Agricultural Commissioner's Fall 
CE Meeting

11/8/2023 2.00 0.00 0.50 2.50 Dinuba CA 93618 Tulare County Agricultural Commissioner's 
Office

559-804-6088 Yes No

Pesticide Haz Com 11/8/2023 5.50 0.00 0.00 5.50 Bakersfield CA 93313 California Safety Training Corporation 661-377-8300 No No

IPM-2 11/8/2023 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 Salinas CA 93901 Target Specialty Products 562-802-2238 No No
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HSA IPM Training 11/8/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Salinas CA 93901 Target Specialty Products 562-802-2238 No No

San Joaquin County Fall Grower Meeting 2023 11/8/2023 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 Lodi CA 95240 San Joaquin County Agricultural 
Commissioner

209-953-6000 Yes No

Metam Sodium 11/8/2023 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 Bakersfield CA 93313 California Safety Training Corporation 661-377-8300 Yes No

Cultivar 11/8/2023 1.50 0.00 0.50 2.00 Yountville CA 94599 Napa Valley Farmworker Foundation 7072990384 Yes No

2023 Pre-Emergent Application Calibration 11/8/2023 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 Sacramento CA 95827 Blankinship & Associates, Inc. 530-757-0941 No No

Citrus Pest and Disease Prevention Committee 
Meeting

11/8/2023 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 Riverside CA 92503 Riverside County Department of Agriculture 916-274-6300 Yes No

Pesticide Safety Training 11/8/2023 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 Los Molinos CA 96055 MVP Safety Professionals 530-848-0998 Yes Yes

California Advanced Agronomy 11/8/2023 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 Lodi CA 95242 Wilbur Ellis Co 530-701-9288 No No

UPL Winter Update 2023 11/8/2023 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 Five Points CA 93624 UPL 559-341-9350 No No

The Role of Pheromones & Kairomones in 
Integrated Pest Management in California 
Orchards

11/8/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Fresno CA 93720 Trece, Inc. 916-785-3061 Yes No

Tree Nut CE Meeting 11/8/2023 0.50 0.00 2.00 2.50 Modesto CA 95354 Wonderful Laboratories 661-203-9855 No No

BFC Supplier Meeting Update 11/8/2023 6.00 0.00 1.00 7.00 Merrill OR 97633 Basin Fertilizer 541-891-9326 Yes No

MCFB CE For Pest Management Series 11/9/2023 1.00 0.00 2.50 3.50 Merced CA 95341 Merced County Farm Bureau 209-723-3001 Yes Yes

Tree Nut CE Meeting 11/9/2023 0.50 0.00 2.00 2.50 Williams CA 95987 Wonderful Laboratories 661-203-9855 No No

Tulare-Kings CAPCA 2023 Fall Update 11/9/2023 2.00 0.00 4.00 6.00 Visalia CA 93292 Tulare Kings CAPCA 559-799-2646 No Yes

Priv. App. Cert.: Laws and Regs. 11/9/2023 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 Riverside CA 92504 Riverside County Agricultural Commissioner's 
Off.

951-318-9324 Yes No

2023 WECO Vit Team Meeting 11/9/2023 1.00 0.00 3.00 4.00 Lodi CA 95242 Wilbur-Ellis 17076965123 No No

Aligned Ag Dist. NorCal Meeting 11/9/2023 1.00 0.00 3.00 4.00 Monterey CA 93940 Grow West 530-220-9895 No No

Nov Update 11/9/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Exeter CA 93221 Nutrien Ag Solutions 559-920-1920 No Yes

Tuesday, March 19, 2024 Page 4 of 12



In-Person Courses - November 2023
Title Date Laws Aerial Other Total 

Hours
City State Zip Code Sponsoring Organization(s) Contact 

Number
Open to the 

Public
Fee

Oxnard PAPA Seminar 11/9/2023 2.00 0.00 5.00 7.00 Oxnard CA 93030 Pesticide Applicators Professional Association 8314423536 Yes Yes

Sutter County Grower's Meeting 11/9/2023 1.50 0.00 1.50 3.00 Yuba City CA 95991 Sutter County Agricultural Commissioner's 
Office

530-822-7500 Yes No

BASF Innovation Symposium 11/9/2023 1.00 0.00 3.00 4.00 Rancho Palos Verdes CA 90275 BASF Corporation 559-676-9081 No No

GAR Bennett's 2023 Fall CE Class-Dinuba 11/9/2023 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 Dinuba CA 93618 GAR Bennett LLC 559-638-6311 Yes No

Syngenta Label Update 11/9/2023 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 Paso Robles CA 93446 Syngenta 805-402-4770 No No

Pesticide Haz Com 11/9/2023 5.50 0.00 0.00 5.50 Dinuba CA 93618 California Safety Training Corporation 661-377-8300 No No

Tulare County Agricultural Commissioner's Fall 
CE Meeting

11/9/2023 2.00 0.00 0.50 2.50 Porterville CA 93257 Tulare County Agricultural Commissioner's 
Office

559-804-6088 Yes No

Tulare County Agricultural Commissioner's Fall 
CE Meeting

11/10/2023 2.00 0.00 0.50 2.50 Tulare CA 93274 Tulare County Agricultural Commissioner's 
Office

559-804-6088 Yes No

Beneficial Organisms and Management 
Practices to Optimize Pest Control in Apples

11/10/2023 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 Aptos CA 95003 Wild Farm Alliance 760-258-5499 Yes No

BASF Fall Technical Review 11/10/2023 0.50 0.00 1.50 2.00 Shafter CA 93308 BASF 559-676-9081 No No

Corteva Fall Nematode Meeting 11/10/2023 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 Paradise CA 89109 Corteva Agriscience 2092943384 No No

Grape, Nut & Tree Fruit Expo 11/10/2023 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 Fresno CA 93702 Malcolm Media Ag Publishing 559-298-6020 Yes No

BASF Innovation Symposium 11/11/2023 1.00 0.00 3.00 4.00 Rancho Palos Verdes CA 90275 BASF Corporation 559-676-9081 No No

2024 Category M Non-Soil Fumigation 
Licensing Training Seminar (Roadshow)

11/13/2023 0.50 0.00 4.50 5.00 Bakersfield CA 93308 Veseris 951-536-5136 Yes Yes

2023 GVFS PCA End of the Season Meeting 11/13/2023 1.00 0.00 3.00 4.00 Gonzales CA 93926 Green Valley Farm Supply, Inc. 831-675-0168 No No

San Joaquin County Fall Grower Meeting 2023 11/13/2023 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 Stockton CA 95206 San Joaquin County Agricultural 
Commissioner

209-953-6000 Yes No

Worker Safety 2023 11/13/2023 4.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 San Clemente CA 92673 Target Specialty Products 562-802-2238 No No

Worker Safety 2023 11/14/2023 4.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 Long Beach CA 90810 Target Specialty Products 562-802-2238 No No

Merced CAC Update 11/14/2023 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 Gustine CA 95322 Merced County Ag Commissioner 209-385-7431 Yes No
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California Forest Pest Council Annual Meeting 
2023 - Day 1

11/14/2023 0.00 0.00 3.50 3.50 Davis CA 95618 California Forest Pest Council 916-599-6882 Yes Yes

Methyl Bromide Alternatives Outreach 
Conference

11/14/2023 1.00 0.00 4.00 5.00 San Diego CA 92108 Methyl Bromide Alternatives Outreach 559-449-9035 Yes Yes

Continuing Education Fall Class 11/14/2023 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 Fresno CA 93728 Fresno County Farm Bureau 559-237-0263 Yes No

Metam Stewardship 11/14/2023 1.50 0.00 0.00 1.50 Kerman CA 93630 AMVAC 816-401-7367 No No

Bed Beetles? Carpet Bugs? How to Unconfuse 
Two Commonly Confused Pest

11/14/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Escondido CA 92025 Rentokil-Terminix 7605354858 No No

Sustainable Ag Expo - Day 1 11/14/2023 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 San Luis Obispo CA 93405 Vineyard Team 805-464-4849 No Yes

PDEP Statewide Refresher Pesticide Safety 
Training 2023

11/14/2023 1.00 0.00 0.50 1.50 Sacramento CA 95814 California Department of Food and 
Agriculture

916-661-8796 No No

2023 Fall Spray Application Seminar 11/14/2023 2.00 0.00 3.00 5.00 Gonzales CA 93926 Green Valley Farm Supply Inc 831-675-0168 No No

BASF Fall Technical Review 11/14/2023 0.50 0.00 1.50 2.00 Woodlake CA 93206 BASF 559-676-9081 No No

BASF Fall Technical Review 11/15/2023 0.50 0.00 1.50 2.00 Exeter CA 93221 BASF 559-676-9081 No No

BASF Fall Technical Review 11/15/2023 0.50 0.00 1.50 2.00 Exeter CA 93221 BASF 559-676-9081 No No

2023 Fall Spray Application Seminar 11/15/2023 2.00 0.00 3.00 5.00 Gonzales CA 93926 Green Valley Farm Supply Inc 831-675-0168 No No

Rootstock Southern California 11/15/2023 1.00 0.00 4.00 5.00 Anaheim CA 92806 West Coast Equipment & Safety 
Supply/Affect Indust

800-804-7772 Yes Yes

Certified Applicators Training 11/15/2023 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 Woodland CA 95695 Yolo County Department of Agriculture 530-666-8140 Yes No

Worker Safety 2023 11/15/2023 4.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 Baldwin Park CA 91706 Target Specialty Products 562-802-2238 No No

Water Quality Monitoring & Ag Order Updates 
Stewardship Practices on Neonicotinoid and 
Pyrethroids

11/15/2023 1.50 0.00 0.50 2.00 Salinas CA 93901 Coalition for Urban Rural Environmental 
Stewarship

925-395-3716 Yes No

California Forest Pest Council Annual Meeting 
2023 - Day 2

11/15/2023 0.00 0.00 6.50 6.50 Davis CA 95618 California Forest Pest Council 916-599-6882 Yes Yes
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Management of Strawberry Fields and their 
Arthropod Pests and Diseases

11/15/2023 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 Royal Oaks CA 95076 Wild Farm Alliance 831-761-8408 Yes Yes

Blue Diamond Annual Meeting CE Session 11/15/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Modesto CA 95354 Blue Diamond Growers 916-291-8342 No No

Recent Advances in the Management of 
Grapevine Trunk Diseases

11/15/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Templeton CA 93465 Independent Grape Growers of the Paso 
Robles Area 

805-434-7538 Yes Yes

BASF Winter Label Update 11/15/2023 1.00 0.00 0.50 1.50 Fresno CA 93725 BASF 559-341-0937 No No

UPL Winter Update 2023 11/15/2023 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 Kerman CA 93630 UPL 559-341-9350 No No

Fumigant Safety-Aluminum Phosphide 11/15/2023 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 Hanford CA 93230 Kings Co. Ag Dept 559-852-2830 Yes Yes

Sustainable Ag Expo - Day 2 11/15/2023 1.50 0.00 2.00 3.50 San Luis Obispo CA 93405 Vineyard Team 805-464-4849 No Yes

Grow West Fall Update 11/15/2023 0.50 0.00 3.50 4.00 Woodland CA 95776 Grow West 707-931-8316 No No

ORO AGRI update 2023 11/15/2023 0.50 0.00 0.50 1.00 Dinuba CA 93618 Oro Agri 559-612-4359 No No

Tulare County Agricultural Commissioner's Fall 
CE Meeting

11/15/2023 2.00 0.00 0.50 2.50 Tulare CA 93274 Tulare County Agricultural Commissioner's 
Office

559-804-6088 Yes No

GroPro Update 11/15/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Guadalupe CA 93434 GroPro 833GROPRO1 No No

Methyl Bromide Alternatives Outreach 
Conference

11/15/2023 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 San Diego CA 92108 Methyl Bromide Alternatives Outreach 559-449-9035 Yes Yes

Pesticide Haz Com 11/15/2023 5.50 0.00 0.00 5.50 Petaluma CA 94954 California Safety Training Corporation 661-377-8300 No No

Pesticide Training Fall 2023 11/15/2023 3.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 Escalon CA 95320 Cal Ag Safety, LLC 209-351-0321 No Yes

Predator Thresholds & ThryvOn Cotton on a 
Commercial Scale

11/15/2023 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 Maricopa AZ 85138 University of Arizona 858-380-6748 Yes No

ORO AGRI update 2023 11/15/2023 0.50 0.00 0.50 1.00 Kerman CA 93630 Oro Agri 559-612-4359 No No

Rodent Control 11/15/2023 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 San Jose CA 95133 Target Specialty Products 562-802-2238 No No

MVCAC Sacramento Valley Region Continuing 
Education Session Fall 2023

11/15/2023 0.50 0.50 3.00 4.00 Yuba CA 93993 Mosquito and Vector Control Association of 
Califor

5305336038 No Yes
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Sutter County Grower's Meeting 11/15/2023 2.00 0.00 1.00 3.00 Yuba City CA 95991 Sutter County Agricultural Commissioner's 
Office

530-822-7500 Yes No

Worker Safety 2023 11/16/2023 4.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 Petaluma CA 94954 Target Specialty Products 562-802-2238 No No

Pesticide Safety Training 11/16/2023 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 Orland CA 95963 MVP Safety Professionals 530-848-0998 Yes Yes

BASF Fall Technical Review 11/16/2023 0.50 0.00 1.50 2.00 Coalinga CA 93210 BASF 559-676-9081 No No

Methyl Bromide Alternatives Outreach 
Conference

11/16/2023 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 San Diego CA 92108 Methyl Bromide Alternatives Outreach 559-449-9035 Yes Yes

Pesticide Haz Com 11/16/2023 5.50 0.00 0.00 5.50 Mojave CA 93501 California Safety Training Corporation 661-377-8300 No No

PAPA Chico Seminar 11/16/2023 2.00 0.00 5.00 7.00 Chico CA 95926 PAPA 831-442-3536 Yes Yes

MCFB CE for Pest Management Series 11/16/2023 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00 Merced CA 95341 Merced County Farm Bureau 209-723-3001 Yes Yes

GroPro Update 11/16/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Guadalupe CA 93434 GroPro 833GROPRO1 No No

UC Davis Grape Day 11/16/2023 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 Davis CA 95616 Department of Viticulture and Enology, UC 
Davis 

530-902-0638 No Yes

Colusa Ag. Dept/Farm Bureau Annual Mtg 11/16/2023 0.50 0.00 0.50 1.00 Colusa CA 95932 Colusa County Department of Agriculture 530-895-6583 Yes No

Alameda County 2023 Private Applicator CE 
Workshop-Burrowing Vertebrate Requirements

11/16/2023 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 Dublin CA 94548 Alameda County Department of Agriculture 510-670-6687 No No

Henderson Farms Training 11/16/2023 1.00 0.00 2.50 3.50 Arbuckle CA 95912 Yolo County Department of Agriculture 530-666-8140 No No

Bayer/Basf In Season Label Update 11/16/2023 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 Hollister CA 95023 BASF 805-710-6825 No No

Manufacture Spotlight-San Agro 11/16/2023 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 Visalia CA 93291 LMG Ag Products 559-731-6892 No No

Palm Springs Superintendents Nov 2023 11/16/2023 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 Indio CA 92201 Target Specialty Products 800-352-3870 No No

Pesticide Safety Training 11/16/2023 4.00 0.00 2.00 6.00 Riverside CA 92507 University of California, Riverside 951-827-5906 No No

Syngenta Fall Update Meeting 11/16/2023 0.50 0.00 0.50 1.00 Hanford CA 93230 Syngenta Crop Protection 559-590-6156 No No

Rodent Control 11/16/2023 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 Antioch CA 94531 Target Specialty Products 562-802-2238 No No

2023 Fall Spray Application Seminar 11/16/2023 2.00 0.00 3.00 5.00 Hollister CA 95023 Green Valley Farm Supply Inc 831-675-0168 No No
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Alameda County 2023 Private Applicator CE 
Workshop-General Knowledge Requirements

11/16/2023 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 Dublin CA 94548 Alameda County Department of Agriculture 510-670-6687 No No

BASF Fall Technical Review 11/17/2023 0.50 0.00 1.50 2.00 Parlier CA 93648 BASF 559-676-9081 No No

Meras IPM and Pesticide Safety Training 11/17/2023 3.50 0.00 2.50 6.00 Modesto CA 95356 Pacific Sierra Consulting 916-718-8962 No No

Stanislaus Spray Safe - Grower Track 11/17/2023 3.00 0.00 1.00 4.00 Modesto CA 95358 Stanislaus County Spray Safe Committee 925-989-1621 Yes No

Stanislaus Spray Safe - Employee Track 11/17/2023 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 Modesto CA 95358 Stanislaus County Spray Safe Committee 925-989-1621 Yes No

2023 Mendocino PCA Luncheon 11/17/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Hopeland CA 95449 Mendocino County Department of Agriculture 707-565-2601 No No

Pesticide Haz Com 11/17/2023 5.50 0.00 0.00 5.50 Bakersfield CA 93304 California Safety Training Corporation 661-377-8300 No No

Pesticide Haz Com 11/17/2023 5.50 0.00 0.00 5.50 Bakersfield CA 93304 California Safety Training Corporation 661-377-8300 No No

GroPro Update 11/17/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Guadalupe CA 93434 GroPro 833GROPRO1 No No

2023 AWS 4.0 11/17/2023 4.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 Lakeside CA 92040 Agri-Turf Distributing, LLC 714-235-9591 No No

Pesticide Haz Com 11/17/2023 5.50 0.00 0.00 5.50 Bakersfield CA 93307 California Safety Training Corporation 661-377-8300 No No

Pesticide Haz Com 11/17/2023 5.50 0.00 0.00 5.50 Ducor CA 93218 California Safety Training Corporation 661-377-8300 No No

GroPro Update 11/20/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Guadalupe CA 93434 GroPro 833GROPRO1 No No

Pesticide Safety 4 11/20/2023 4.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 Pebble Beach CA 93953 Wilbur-Ellis Co. 925-286-3855 No No

Amador County Grower Meeting A 11/21/2023 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 Jackson CA 95642 Amador County Department of Agriculture 209-223-6487 No No

GroPro Update 11/21/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Santa Maria CA 93458 GroPro 833GROPRO1 No No

Pesticide Safety 4 11/21/2023 4.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 San Jose CA 95131 Wilbur-Ellis Co. 925-286-3855 No No

Regulatory Changes Affecting Dealership 
Requirements

11/21/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Modesto CA 95358 Stanislaus County Agricultural 
Commissioner's Offi

209-525-4730 Yes No

Weeds School for Table Grapes 11/21/2023 0.50 0.00 2.00 2.50 Parlier CA 93648 UC ANR Agricultural Application Engineering 
Progra

559-684-3300 Yes No

Merced CAC Update 11/21/2023 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 Merced CA 95341 Merced County Ag. Commissioner 209-385-7431 Yes No

BioNatural Pest Management Seminar 11/21/2023 3.00 0.00 4.00 7.00 Pomona CA 91767 BioNatural Healing College (BNHC) 909-242-6342 Yes Yes
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GroPro Update 11/22/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Santa Maria CA 93458 GroPro 833GROPRO1 No No

GroPro Update 11/27/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Santa Maria CA 93458 GroPro 833GROPRO1 No No

Pesticide Handlers Safety 11/27/2023 2.50 0.00 0.00 2.50 Willows CA 95988 On Site Safety Services, Inc 530-682-1602 No No

2023 Annual Pesticide Safety Training 11/27/2023 3.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 Elk Grove CA 95624 Veseris 714-342-4255 No Yes

Metam Stewardship 11/27/2023 1.50 0.00 0.00 1.50 Stratford CA 93266 AMVAC 816-401-7367 No No

Pesticide Haz Com 11/27/2023 5.50 0.00 0.00 5.50 Bakersfield CA 93313 California Safety Training Corporation 661-377-8300 No No

Pesticide Haz Com 11/27/2023 5.50 0.00 0.00 5.50 McFarland CA 93250 California Safety Training Corporation 661-377-8300 No No

Worker Safety 2023 11/28/2023 4.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 Granada Hills CA 91334 Target Specialty Products 562-802-2238 No No

Train-the-Trainer Refresher (T2R) in English 
and Spanish

11/28/2023 3.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 Webinar CA 95618 UC IPM 530-298-7408 Yes Yes

BASF Fall Technical Review 11/28/2023 0.50 0.00 1.50 2.00 Tulare CA 93274 BASF 559-676-9081 No No

Amvac Product Review 11/28/2023 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 Carmel Valley CA 93924 AMVAC 559-517-7058 No No

Merced CAC Update 11/28/2023 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 Merced CA 95341 Merced County Ag. Commissioner 209-385-7431 Yes No

Grower Meeting #1 11/28/2023 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 Linden CA 95236 Precissi Ag Services 209-670-9072 Yes Yes

Amvac Product Review 11/28/2023 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 Hanford CA 93230 AMVAC 559-517-7058 No No

Amvac Product Review 11/28/2023 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 Carmel Valley CA 93924 AMVAC 559-517-7058 No No

Table Grape Technology Day 11/28/2023 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 Shafter CA 93263 University of California Cooperative Extension 6618686226 Yes No

Pesticide Haz Com 11/28/2023 5.50 0.00 0.00 5.50 Shafter CA 93263 California Safety Training Corporation 661-377-8300 No No

Herbicide Updates 11/28/2023 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00 Sante Fe Springs CA 90670 Target Specialty Products 562-802-2238 No No

2023 Field Day: Nematode Management in 
Walnut

11/28/2023 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00 Parlier CA 93648 UC Riverside 559-646-6555 Yes No

Syngenta Label Update 11/28/2023 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 Paso Robles CA 93446 Syngenta 805-402-4770 No No

GroPro Update 11/28/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Santa Maria CA 93458 GroPro 833GROPRO1 No No

GroPro Update 11/29/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Santa Maria CA 93458 GroPro 833GROPRO1 No No
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Syngenta Label Update 11/29/2023 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 Oxnard CA 93030 Syngenta 805-402-4770 No No

2023 Field Day: Nematode Management in 
Almond

11/29/2023 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00 Parlier CA 93648 UC Riverside 559-646-6555 Yes No

Rodent Control 11/29/2023 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 Bakersfield CA 93313 Target Specialty Products 562-802-2238 No No

Amador County Grower Meeting A 11/29/2023 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 Jackson CA 95642 Amador County Department of Agriculture 209-223-6487 No No

Farm Bureau Extension: Feb 23rd: PAC - 
Webinar

11/29/2023 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 Turlock CA 95380 California Farm Bureau 925-989-1621 Yes Yes

ORO AGRI update 2023 11/29/2023 0.50 0.00 0.50 1.00 Selma CA 93662 Oro Agri 559-612-4359 No No

Helena - Agri Pesticide Seminar 11/29/2023 2.00 0.00 2.00 4.00 Riverside CA 92501 Helena Agri-Enterprises LLC. 530-434-3381 No No

Pesticide Haz Com 11/29/2023 5.50 0.00 0.00 5.50 Bakersfield CA 93313 California Safety Training Corporation 661-377-8300 No No

Pesticide Haz Com 11/29/2023 5.50 0.00 0.00 5.50 McFarland CA 93250 California Safety Training Corporation 661-377-8300 No No

The Safe and Effective Use of Pesticides 11/29/2023 4.50 0.00 0.50 5.00 Newport Beach CA 92660 MarSafety Compliance Services 858-292-6295 No No

Bayer Portfolio Review 11/29/2023 4.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 Monterey CA 93940 Bayer 4082012028 No No

Water Quality Monitoring & Ag Order Updates 
Stewardship Practices on Neonicotinoid and 
Pyrethroids

11/29/2023 1.50 0.00 0.50 2.00 Santa Maria CA 93455 Coalition for Urban Rural Environmental 
Stewarship

925-395-3716 Yes No

Grower Day 11/29/2023 2.50 0.00 0.00 2.50 Chico CA 95928 Butte County Farm Bureau 530-533-1473 Yes No

BASF Fall Technical Review 11/30/2023 0.50 0.00 1.50 2.00 Macfarland CA 93250 BASF 559-676-9081 No No

Sutter County Grower's Meeting 11/30/2023 1.00 0.00 2.00 3.00 Yuba City CA 95991 Sutter County Agricultural Commissioner's 
Office

530-822-7500 Yes No

BASF Winter Label Update 11/30/2023 1.00 0.00 0.50 1.50 Kerman CA 93630 BASF 559-341-0937 No No

Pesticide Haz Com 11/30/2023 5.50 0.00 0.00 5.50 Bakersfield CA 93304 California Safety Training Corporation 661-377-8300 No No

Metam Sodium 11/30/2023 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 Bakersfield CA 93304 California Safety Training Corporation 661-377-8300 Yes No

PAPA Fullerton Seminar 11/30/2023 3.00 0.00 4.00 7.00 Fullerton CA 92832 PAPA 831-442-3536 Yes Yes
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2023 Pre-Emergent Application Calibration 11/30/2023 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 Merced CA 95340 Blankinship & Associates, Inc. 530-757-0941 No No

SFMA Meeting 11/30/2023 1.00 0.00 3.00 4.00 San Marcos CA 92078 Target Specialty Products 800-352-3870 Yes No

34th Annual Fall Desert Crops Workshop 11/30/2023 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 Imperial CA 92251 UCCE Imperial 4422657700 
ext.7707

Yes No

Tehama County Ag Producer Day 11/30/2023 2.00 0.00 2.00 4.00 Red Bluff CA 96080 Tehama County Department of Agriculture 530-527-4504 Yes No

The Role of Pheromones & Kairomones in 
Integrated Pest Management in California 
Orchards

11/30/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Chico CA 95928 Trece, Inc. 916-785-3061 Yes No

GroPro Update 11/30/2023 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 Gonzales CA 93926 GroPro 833GROPRO1 No No

Worker Safety-3 11/30/2023 3.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 Sante Fe Springs CA 90670 Target Specialty Products 562-802-2238 No No

Metam Stewardship 11/30/2023 1.50 0.00 0.00 1.50 Stratford CA 93266 AMVAC 816-401-7367 No No
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